

## Banner Requisition

01/27/20141:46 PM

L								74	8847	
x										
AUTH C	ORIZED SIGNATU It the activities of the	RE(S): I hearby certify that a his department. NOTE: Office	articles or sevi cial signature v	ces are bu	dgeted	d and a or payr	re neces nent.	ssary to p	roperly	
Departn	nent Name:	CSI /	7 1/2 1	. DATE:	Jan	uary 27	2014			
Department Name: CSI  Contact Name: Debbie Garland		1/28/1	4 INDEX:							
Campus Phone: 72222			FUND:							
Email:		dgarlan3@fau.edu		ORG:						
Fundin	g Type:GTAIDS	GrantsAuxCo	oncession	Foundation		Other				
Receivi n/a	ng Deliver to:			Date Deliv	ery De	sired E	y: ASAP			
Vendor	Name:	JADE Communications, Inc	<del></del> >.	City/State	/Zip	Boca F	Raton, FL	33487		
Attn To:	:	John Spera	Phone:		561.997.8552					
Vendor Address:		6610 E. Rogers Circle	Vendor Email:		johns@jade-com.com					
ITEM#		DESCRIPTION		ACCOUN T CODE	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	PRICE	DISC %	EXTENSION TOTAL
		Boca - PS/Rm. 228								
		ICE WITH FAU BID NUME 01D-583 AFTER 10/1/11	BER:							
1	Jade Communio Cat 6 cables in	cations Inc. will provide an room 228.	d install 32				\$6,	011.46		\$6,011.46
_	See attached o	uote # 44067. /dg					_	_		·
_	ooc attached q	uote # 44001. /ug								
			Total Price							\$6,011.46
or Purch	nasing's Use Only signment									



Date: 1/27/2014

PROPOSAL NO: 44067	SUBMITTED TO: James Cooley
Company Name & Address:	Job Location: Boca
Florida Atlantic University	
CSI	Bldg. 55 Room 228
777 Glades Road	
Boca Raton FL 33431	Parature Tkt 8170-115790
Phone Number: 561-297-2500	Fax Number:561-297-3668

Jade Communications Inc. will provide and install 32 Cat 6 cables in room 228.

ltem #	Quantity	Part#	Manufacturer	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	48			Standard Hourly Rate - Inside Plant Cable Technician	Hour	\$42.67	\$2,048.16
12	6000	219567-X	AMP	CMP Category 6 UTP Cable (600 Mhz), TIA/EIA -568B Enhanced		\$0.41	\$2,460.00
26	32	1375055- X	AMP	SL Series 110connect Category 6 Modular Jacks, T568A/T568B	EA.	\$6.47	\$207.04
30	1	1375015- X	AMP	Category 6 SL Series Unshielded Patch Panels ( 48 Ports )	EA.	\$305.04	\$305.04
59	2	2111011- X	AMP	Flush faceplate, 4 port	EA.	\$1.75	\$3.50
60	4	2111012- X	AMP	Flush faceplate, 6 port	EA.	\$1.75	\$7.00
93	64	2- 1933xxx- 0	AMP	Patch Cord, Category 6 4-pair UTP, 20 ft. w/RJ45	EA.	\$13.72	\$878.08
	•			Non FAU Items			
5	2			1RU Horizontal Wir Managers		\$42.82	\$85.64
6	1		AMP	Wire Support Bracket		\$17.00	\$17.00

Total \$6,011.46 Project Price

Ra	lanca	dua	unon	receipt	of invoice	
DU.	iaru:e	aue	unner	receint	ot mvoice	



All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work above to be completed in a skillful manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra cost, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become a "T & M" extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. No permit fee's or bonding is included in this quotation. This proposal subject to acceptance within thirty days and is void hereafter at the option of the undersigned. Florida License ES0000112

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: John Spera 01/27/14

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPO	SAL
The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined	
ACCEPTED:	
Signature	Date